English:

Attention — Follow the assembly instruction sequence has you can see in the photos.

* Photos A and B: Side protections apply item N°12 (Clip Inox)

* Photo C: Mount side protection (Photo A) with item N°4 (Screw) on the bike frame.

* Photos D and E: Apply item N°8 (Special Aluminum Bushing) on the side frame of the bike and after
mount side protection (Photo B) with item N°7 (Screw).

* Photo F: Apply item N°9 (Bushing DTC) and after apply item N°3 (Screw) to finish.

* Photo G: Assemble the protection to the side protection previously mounted with item N°5 (Screw).
* Photos H and I: Apply item N°11 (Aluminum Bushing) and after item N°6 (Screw).

* Photo J: Apply item N°5 (Screw) to fixe the protection to the side protection.

* Photo K: Apply item N°11 (Aluminum Bushing) and after item N°1 (Screw).

* Photo L: On the left side of the protection apply item N°10 (Aluminum Bushing) and after item N°2
(Screw).

* Photo M: Apply item N°11 (Aluminum Bushing) and after item N°1 (Screw).

Tight all screws.

Francais:

Attention - Suivez la séquence d'instructions d'assemblage comme vous pouvez voir sur les
photos.

* Photo A and B: Protections latérales monte I'item N°12 (Clip Inox).

* Photo C: Monte protection latérale (Photo A) utiliser I'item N°4 (Vis) sur la cadre de la moto.

* Photos D et E: Appliquer I'item N°8 (Casquette Aluminium Spécial) sur le cadre de la moto et aprés la
protection latérale (Photo B) utiliser I'item N°7 (Vis).

* Photo F: Appliqué I'item N°9 (Casquette DTC) et aprés I'item N°3 (Vis) pour terminer.

* Photo G: Monter la protection sur la protection latérale précédemment montés utiliser 'item N°5 (Vis).
* Photos H and I: Appliquer I'item N°11 (Casquette Aluminium) et apres I'item N°6 (Vis).

* Photo J: Appliquer I'item N°5 (Vis) pour fixer la protection a la protection latérale.

* Photo K: Appliquer I'item N°11 (Casquette Aluminium) et apres I'item N°1 (Vis).

* Photo L: Sur la gauche de la protection appliqué I'item N°10 (Casquette Aluminium) et aprés I'item N°2
(Vis).

* Photo M: Appliquer I'item N°11 (Casquette Aluminium) et aprés I'item N°1 (Vis).

Serrer toutes les vis.

Portugués:

Atengao - Siga a sequéncia de instrugao de montagem que pode ver nas fotos.

* Fotos A e B: Montar nas protecdes laterais o item N°12 (Clip Inox).

* Foto C: Montar protecao lateral (Foto A) com o item N°4 (Parafuso) no quadro da moto.

* Fotos D e E: Aplicar o item N°8 (Casquilho Especial Aluminio) no cadro da moto e depois a protegéo
lateral (Photo B) com o item N°7 (Parafuso).

* Foto F: Aplicar o item N°9 (Casquilho DTC) e depois o item N°3 (Parafuso) para terminar.

* Foto G: Montar a protegéo na protecgao lateral anteriormente montada com o item N°5 (Parafuso).

* Fotos H e I: Aplicar o item N°11 (Casquilho Aluminio) e depois o item N°6 (Parafuso).

* Foto J: Aplicar o item N°5 (Parafuso) para fixar a protecédo a protecao lateral.

* Foto K: Aplicar o item N°11 (Casquilho Aluminio) e depois o item N°1 (Parafuso).

* Foto L: Na parte esquerda da protegao aplicar o item N°10 (Casquilho Aluminio) e depois o item N°2
(Parafuso).

* Foto M: Aplicar o item N°11 (Casquilho Aluminio) e depois o item N°1 (Parafuso).

Apertar todos os parafusos.

A53

Performance

Performance

ALUMINUM TRAIL ENGINE GUARD
Ref.: 2AS090009A

Assembly Booklet / Paper collection
Livret de montage / Collecte de papier

Mini Zip Bag / Plastic collection
Mini zac zip / Collecte de pastigue

Box | Paper col lection
Boite / Collects de papier

Carton Separator/ Paper collection
Séparateur de cartons / Collecte de papier

Card Header | Paper collection
Carte d'entéte / Collecte de papier

Plastic Bag Cover ! Plastic collection
Couverte de sac en plastigue / Collede de plastique

ECOPONTO ECOPONTO

B | O

AZUL AMARELD




¢ N.m

M4 M5 M6 M8 M10 Mi12

STEEL 88 27| 55 97 230 47.0 8.0

STRINLES A2 26 51 87212 420 73.0

STEEL
12 Mola de Frizo / Clip Inox M6 5
11  |Casquilho Aluminio /Aluminum Bushing ?20x@9x20mm 3
10 Casquilho Aluminio /Aluminum Bushing ?20x@9%x15mm 1
9 Casquilho DTC / DTC Bushing ?20x@9%x10mm 1
8 Casquilho Especial Aluminio /Special Aluminum Bushing @15xP6x10mm 1
7 Paraf. Cabega Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False |M5x20 - 1SO 7380 1
6 Paraf. Cabeca Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False |M5x35 - 1SO 7380 1
5 Paraf. Cabeca Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False |M6x16 - 1SO 7380 4
4 Paraf. Cabeca Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False |M6x20 - 1SO 7380 1
3 Paraf. Cabeca Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False |M6x25 - 1SO 7380 1
2 Paraf. Cabeca Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False |M6x30 - 1SO 7380 1
1 Paraf. Cabega Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False |M6x35 - 1SO 7380 2
ITEM N2:|COMPONENTE (COMPONENT): DESCRICAO (DESCRIPTION):{QUANT.:

ACESSORIOS (ACESSORIES)

ID.022.02

DATE: 10/03/2020




